West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)

7:25am
7:27 am
7:28 am
7:29 am
7:31am
7:32am
7:33 am
7:34 am

ROUTE 44 AM

WILLAMETTE DR @ LAZY RIVER DR [NE]

18399 SHADY HOLLOW WAY [SE] VILLAS AT OAK COURT/ BURGERVILLE
18200 SHADY HOLLOW WAY [NE]

SHADY HOLLOW WAY @ ARBOR DR [SE]

ARBOR DR @ ARBOR CT [SE]

2785 ARBOR DR [N]

2603 ARBOR DR [N]

18345 WILLAMETTE DR [SW]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)

7:16 am
7:17 am
7:19 am
7:20 am
7:22 am
7:23 am
7:27 am
7:30 am
7:31am
7:33 am

ROUTE 45 AM

19555/19556 WILLAMETTE DR - FRENCH GLEN APTS [E]
WILLAMETTE DR @ MOHAWK WAY [W]

JOLIE POINTE RD @ LOWELL AVE [S]

JOLIE POINTE RD @ MUNGER DR [S]

2320 JOLIE POINTE RD [S]

LARSON AVE @ MAPLE TER [W]

DILLOW DR @ TULANE ST [NE]

WILLAMETTE DR @ MAGONE LN [E]

WILLAMETTE DR @ UNDERHILL LN [E]

WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops
Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving

conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will
be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 46 AM
STOP (1) 7:29 am ROBINWOOD WAY @ LOWER MIDHILL DR [N]
STOP (2) 7:30 am LOWER MIDHILL DR @ MARYLHURST DR [W]
STOP (3) 7:32 am MARYLHURST DR @ VIEW DR [S]
STOP (4) 7:33 am WILLAMETTE DR@WALLING CIR (NORTH ENTRANCE) [W]

STOP (5) 7:36 am ELMRAN DR @ NIXON AVE [SW]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving
When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will

conditions on certain roads.

be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP
STOP

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(5)
(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)

7:08 am
7:09 am
7:10am
7:12 am
7:14 am
7:15am
7:17 am
7:18 am
7:19 am
7:20 am
7:21am

ROUTE 47 AM

BLUEGRASS WAY @ ASCOT CIR [NE]

CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [E]

CARRIAGE WY @ RAWHIDE ST / RAWHIDE CT [E]
CARRIAGE WY @ DERBY CT [NE]

CARRIAGE WAY @ HUNTER WAY [SW]NORTHSIDE
CARRIAGE WAY @ HUNTER CT [W]SOUTHSIDE
PIMLICO DR @ PALOMINO WAY [SINORTH INTERSECTION
PIMLICO DR @ SORREL WAY [SE]

SORREL WAY@BRONCO CT [E]

6433 PALOMINO WAY [SW]

PIMLICO DR @ PALOMINO WAY [W]



West Linn — Wilsonville School District
Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops
Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving

conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will
be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 48 AM
STOP (1) 7:29 am ROSE WY @ FAIRVIEW WY [E]
STOP (2) 7:31am HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ WILDERNESS DR [N]
STOP (3) 7:32 am WILDERNESS DR @ FOREST CT [NE]
(stop) (4) 7:34 am WILDERNESS DR @ HIDDEN SPRINGS RD [W]

STOP (5) 7:34 am HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ WILDERNESS DR [SE]@ THE PATHWAY TO THE APTS



