Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 44 AM

STOP	(1)	7:25 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ LAZY RIVER DR [NE]
STOP	(2)	7:27 am	18399 SHADY HOLLOW WAY [SE] VILLAS AT OAK COURT/ BURGERVILLE
STOP	(3)	7:28 am	18200 SHADY HOLLOW WAY [NE]
STOP	(4)	7:29 am	SHADY HOLLOW WAY @ ARBOR DR [SE]
STOP	(5)	7:31 am	ARBOR DR @ ARBOR CT [SE]
STOP	(6)	7:32 am	2785 ARBOR DR [N]
STOP	(7)	7:33 am	2603 ARBOR DR [N]
STOP	(8)	7:34 am	18345 WILLAMETTE DR [SW]

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 45 AM

STOP	(1)	7:16 am	19555/19556 WILLAMETTE DR - FRENCH GLEN APTS [E]
STOP	(2)	7:17 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ MOHAWK WAY [W]
STOP	(3)	7:19 am	JOLIE POINTE RD @ LOWELL AVE [S]
STOP	(4)	7:20 am	JOLIE POINTE RD @ MUNGER DR [S]
STOP	(5)	7:22 am	2320 JOLIE POINTE RD [S]
STOP	(6)	7:23 am	LARSON AVE @ MAPLE TER [W]
STOP	(7)	7:27 am	DILLOW DR @ TULANE ST [NE]
STOP	(8)	7:30 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ MAGONE LN [E]
STOP	(9)	7:31 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ UNDERHILL LN [E]
STOP	(10)	7:33 am	WILLAMETTE DR @ MAPLETON DR [SE]

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 46 AM

STOP	(1)	7:29 am	ROBINWOOD WAY @ LOWER MIDHILL DR [N]
STOP	(2)	7:30 am	LOWER MIDHILL DR @ MARYLHURST DR [W]
STOP	(3)	7:32 am	MARYLHURST DR @ VIEW DR [S]
STOP	(4)	7:33 am	WILLAMETTE DR@WALLING CIR (NORTH ENTRANCE) [W]
STOP	(5)	7:36 am	ELMRAN DR @ NIXON AVE [SW]

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 47 AM

STOP	(1)	7:08 am	BLUEGRASS WAY @ ASCOT CIR [NE]
STOP	(2)	7:09 am	CARRIAGE WAY @ BLUEGRASS WY [E]
STOP	(3)	7:10 am	CARRIAGE WY @ RAWHIDE ST / RAWHIDE CT [E]
STOP	(4)	7:12 am	CARRIAGE WY @ DERBY CT [NE]
STOP	(5)	7:14 am	CARRIAGE WAY @ HUNTER WAY [SW]NORTHSIDE
STOP	(6)	7:15 am	CARRIAGE WAY @ HUNTER CT [W]SOUTHSIDE
STOP	(7)	7:17 am	PIMLICO DR @ PALOMINO WAY [S]NORTH INTERSECTION
STOP	(8)	7:18 am	PIMLICO DR @ SORREL WAY [SE]
STOP	(9)	7:19 am	SORREL WAY@BRONCO CT [E]
STOP	(10)	7:20 am	6433 PALOMINO WAY [SW]
STOP	(11)	7:21 am	PIMLICO DR @ PALOMINO WAY [W]

Inclement Weather/Snow Routes 2022-2023

Cedaroak Park Primary School-Morning Bus Stops

Snow bus routes have been developed for some routes. These alternate, safer routes will be used when ice and/or snow create dangerous driving conditions on certain roads. When snow routes are announced, there will be no service to some bus stops. Alternate bus stops will be used. Times will be adjusted for late starts based on the times listed.

If snow routes are in effect in the morning, those same buses will be on snow routes in the afternoon, too, regardless of the weather by that time.

ROUTE 48 AM

STOP	(1)	7:29 am	ROSE WY @ FAIRVIEW WY [E]
STOP	(2)	7:31 am	HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ WILDERNESS DR [N]
STOP	(3)	7:32 am	WILDERNESS DR @ FOREST CT [NE]
(stop)	(4)	7:34 am	WILDERNESS DR @ HIDDEN SPRINGS RD [W]
STOP	(5)	7:34 am	HIDDEN SPRINGS RD @ WILDERNESS DR [SE]@ THE PATHWAY TO THE APTS